FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 1690(08)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act Corr. To FIR No.

936(6)2023 MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 8:00 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
28/08/2023 At 8:24 AM	Mata Village, Churachandpur. About 07 Kms South	28/08/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Yumnam Shanti (61) s/o Late Y Tamphajao of Mata Village, CCPur # 9862246094	Violent mob members of different age group from Kuki community	Rioting, rioting armed with deadly weapons, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, extortion, theft, criminal trespass, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, mischief causing damage to public property.	SI Thianminboi Vaiphei of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf i/c OC/CCP-PS Others-In-thehap hurachandput Police Manspur	je Slatio	Punishable u/s / 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act	2 1 202	

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 28/08/2023 Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

The Officer-in-Charge Moirang Police Station Bishnupur District



Subject: Report

Sir,			
With due r	espect, I the undersigne	ed namely Gunnam St	iant' Sih
aged about	61 years, reside	ent of mata village, C. C. nes for your kind consideration and neces	+ 10 4 A
That on to about 8 00 family mer undersigne	belonging to Kuki belonging to Kuki hbers. Thereafter, the K d resulting in all the pro	out some unknown processing the under Community started attacking the under Cuki people started destroying and burning operties of the undersigned were razed to also burned/destroyed/stolen before burn	persons numbering signed along with ig the house of the
In the said			**************************************
stones/hack	ing with knife/shot from	m firearms towards us by the miscreants.	d due to pelting of
In the above shelf may counted the burning	duses the arrest of the n /dismantling/damaging	nces, it is therefore respectfully requested inscreams who belongs to the Kuki common my properties and injuringsible for the interest of justice.	ed that your good nunity involved in and take up
		Retreated as an OE of FIR	No.1690 (08)2023
		CCP-PS WS 147/148/199/38	4/380/4474271
		436 IPC & 3/4 PAPPact.	100 [111,112,1]
Enclosed:	i) List of items lost		
	(ii)	Oct Cur- Police Othicer- In- Incl Churachandpur Pol Manipur	narge
		SANSTY AND THE SANSTY	
Dated/Bishn	upur	Y	ours faithfully

The ____ May, 2023

this resport is treated as an of of the case flore, 926(6) 2023 mag-pe u/c 14+/148/ 149/384/3801497/424/4361Per 3/4PDPPact,

98.622-46094 Mata village, expres

Officer-In-charge Moirang Police Station Moirang Dist., Manipus, Rishnupur Dist., Manipus,

Book No		an-crown		
Manipur State	Form	No.	V.	7

Lif Co		
SAL	Page No	
13011	Page No	
100 10011		

PROCEDURE CODE AS POLICE STATION - MOIRANG ang /48 MRG-PS u/s 147/140/2004 FIRST INFORMATION OF COGNIZABLE C

Sub- Division: Moirang

FIR No. 936(6)2023 MRG-PS u/s 147/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC & 3/4 PDPP Act

Dt. & Hr. of Occurrence- on 3rd May, 2023 at @ 8.00 pm

Date and Hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
On 3 rd June, 2023 at 6.35 pm	Mata Village, Churachandpur about 30 kms South	03/06/2023

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant & attached by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/complt.	Name and residence of accused person	Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Results of the case.
Yumnam Shanti, 61 yrs, 28 yrs S/o. (L) Y. Tamphajao of Mata Village, Churachandpur	Violent mob members of different age group from kuki community	Rioting armed with deadly weapon, if an offence be committed by any member of an unlawful assembly, every other member of such assembly shall be guilty of the offence, Extortion, theft in a building, criminal trespass, damage & 3/4 PDPP Act, wisclay by Area.	The case has been transferred to OC/CCP P.S. since the P.O. falls under the jurisdiction of CCP P.S.	
OE is attached. i/c OC/MRG-P.S. Dt. 03/06/2023		/ Punishable u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/43 6 IPC & 3/4 PDPP Act		

Morellig Police Station Marching Dist., Maniputs Officer-In-cliance

Signed... (SI. N. Samson Singh) Designation... i/c OC/MRG-PS

Dated: 03/06/2023

LIST OF ITEMS LOSS

SI.No.	PARTICULARS	DESCRIPTION	NUMBERS	REMARKS
a.	House / Building	1) Hood Amatrial serlinders 2) Wood Alorikah-2, stan 3) , Bad - 2 matrix - 2	10000/- 45000/- 4500/-	Burned Damaged
b.	Vehicles	Secotor -1. eyele -1 Tyr - 2	Rs. 15000/ Rs. 9500/ Rs. 42000	Burned Stolen Damaged
C.	Jewelries	Recklacks - 85 am	Rs 60000 Rs 120000	
d.	Shop & Establishment	Fridge - 1, fan -1 TV Flat -1, Snvitor 1 Washing madur- Solas-2	111500/_	Damaged
e.	Animal and Poultry	Dack - 40 nog	46,000/	Stoler
f.	faddy - 50 bogs Books Lonatrial		- "	Sfoles
g.	utensus cloths	fs.	50 000 p	stole,

Total amount of Loss in Rupees (Approximately): Re. 926 500/(Rupees Nine Lakks Twenly Six thougand Five)



(Signature)

Shoute: C1-11 U. Pamphai ao

0.	NAME	ADDRESS PERMANENT/ TEMPORARY	SEX	AGE	RELATIONSHIP	OCCUPATION	LAND OWNER (Y)/(N)	DOCUMENTS (IF ANY)
	Yumaan Stanti Sigh y. Ma dhabi Duj y. Manifomba Cigh y. Belina, Di y. Bonson Singh	Permanent, Mata	W	61	Head	Brusiness	4	Moda Dam
	y. Madhabi Dij	. ,,	F	55	Wife	House'	7	"
	y. Marifonta Cign	1,	n	27		Busines	N	1)
	y. Beling Di	,,	F	11	daughter in law			1)
	y, Bonson Singh	- 1/	M	7	son in	Student	N:	۸)
		(2)	SOLHEN SE					
200	MOPUR POLICE	THE POLICE STATE						
	SUMOPUR FOLIS	OM A			13			
		TO RANG, WILLIAM						
The second	16550g	and, w				1		
S. Carrier				1				
The same					•			
200								FILE STATES

ENERFHEECAMP: Nyangkhalawai Upper Primatey School